
HVC Open Show
17th March 2019
Judge: Jean Cameron (Kasprowy)

Class 1: Minor Puppy Dog (3 entries; 1 absent)
1. Mills’ Karrouki Wildfire
2. Connolly”s Karrouki Wildflame

Class 2: Puppy Dog (2;0)
1. Mills’ Karrouki Wildfire
2. Connolly”s Karrouki Wildflame

Class 3: Junior Dog (4;2)
1. Harrison’s Alfizbet Pike O’ Stickle Von Argyros
2. Lloyd-Jones Zvedris’s Vadaszpajtas Akna-Agloolik

Class 4: Yearling Dog (3;0)
1. Dorogi’s Nemzet Kincse Orion
2. Cruickshanks’ Topaeris Shadow
3. Lloyd-Jones Zvedris’s Vadaszpajtas Akna-Agloolik

Class 5: Post Graduate Dog (2;1)
1.  White’s Lutra Lord Admiral by Arunszvar

Class 6: Limit Dog (3;0)
1. Elliot’s Aldom Dark N’Stormy
2. Barwick’s Bequerelle Vagabond
3. Northwood’s Northey Emperor Del Acquadoro

Class 7: Open Dog (5;0)
1. Harper’s Sh Ch Magnus Fortuna Pitswarren JW
2. Barrett’s Karaszy’s Glorious Legacy
3. Dasilva’s Sh Ch Bournehouse Crispin
4.  Bergin’s Flushpoint Frater of Roughshoot
5. Bornett’s Roughshoot Ishmael

Class 8: Veteran Dog (3;1)
1. Griffiths & Scott’s Ch Ulurudawn Cardinal Marker
2. White’s Parcroft Piros by Arunszvar

Class 9: Field Trial Dog (2;0)
1. Harris’s Szajani Szeder
2. Mills’ Karrouki Windfire JW

Class 10: Minor Puppy Bitch (5;1)
1. Harper’s Pitswarren Sorbonne



2. Harris & Kleinman’s Goldstar Miss Teeq from Szajani
3. Warnes’ Luckville Digitalis by Debian
4. Barnard’s Daxpack Royal Seal

Class 11: Puppy Bitch (3;1)
1. Harper’s Pitswarren Sorbonne
2. Warnes’ Luckville Digitalis by Debian

Class 12: Junior Bitch (3;0)
1. Dorogi’s Daenery’s Z Labske Lhoty
2. Clark’s Erketes Winter Angel
3. Bergin’s Dallandor Apple of Roughshoot

Class 13: Yearling Bitch (3;0)
1. Wall’s Piroseg Mandarin Of Perllanside JW
2. Griffiths & Scott’s Russetmantle Compass Rose of Ulurudawn
3. Bergin’s Dallandor Apple of Roughshoot

Class 14: Post Graduate Bitch (3;1)
1. Harper’s Pitswarren Rauzan Segla
2. Dale’s Arany’s Balatino with Laurelset

Class 15: Limit Bitch (3;1)
1. Dasilva & Sexton’s Erketes Lucky in Love
2. Cracknell’s Princess Leia

Class 16: Open Bitch (4;2)
1. Smith’s Zavis Rhapsody
2. Cruickshank’s Topaeris Summer Love

Class 17: Veteran Bitch (5;2)
1. Mills’ Sh Ch Carwci”s Phoenix ShCM
2. Harris’s Ch Szajani Sipos JW ShCM
3. Cruickshanks’ Topaeris Lady Marmalade

Class 18: Field Trial Bitch (3;1)
1. Mills’ Karrouki Windrush D’Lyla JW ShCM
2. Harris’s Ch Szajani Sipos JW ShCM

Class 19: Champion Stakes Dog or Bitch (1;0)
1. Griffiths & Scott’s Ch Ulurudawn Cardinal Marker

Class 20: Brace (3;1)
1.  Mills
2. Griffiths & Scott



Class 21: John Wagstaff Special Working Memorial Stakes Dog or Bitch (3;1)
1. White’s Parcroft Piros by Arunszvar
2.  Mills’ Sh Ch Carwci”s Phoenix ShCM

Best Dog: Harper’s Sh Ch Magnus Fortuna Pitswarren JW
Reserve Best Dog: Dorogi’s Nemzet Kincse Orion
Best Puppy Dog: Mills’ Karrouki Wildfire
Best Bitch: Mills’ Karrouki Windrush D’Lyla JW ShCM
Reserve Best Bitch: Smith’s Zavis Rhapsody
Best Puppy Bitch: Harper’s Pitswarren Sorbonne
Best in Show: Harper’s Sh Ch Magnus Fortuna Pitswarren JW
Reserve Best in Show: Dorogi’s Nemzet Kincse Orion
Best Puppy in Show: Harper’s Pitswarren Sorbonne
Reserve Best Puppy In Show: Mills’ Karrouki Wildfire

The Margaret Holmes Special Award Classes
Judge: Rachel Savage (Silvestre)

Class A: Special award Junior Dog or Bitch (7;2)
1. Mills’ Karrouki Wildfire
2. Bergin’s Dallandor Apple of Roughshoot
3. Harrison’s Alfizbet Pike O’ Stickle Von Argyros
4. Harris & Kleinman’s Goldstar Miss Teeq from Szajani
5. Connolly”s Karrouki Wildflame

Class B: Special Award Post Graduate Dog or Bitch (6;1)
1. Dale’s Arany’s Balatino with Laurelset
2. Wall’s Piroseg Mandarin Of Perllanside JW
3. Griffiths & Scott’s Russetmantle Compass Rose of Ulurudawn
4. Cruickshank’s Topaeris Shadow
5. Northwood’s Northey Emperor Del Acquadoro

Class C: Special Award Open Dog or Bitch (11;1)
1. Dasilva’s Sh Ch Bournehouse Crispin
2. Bergin’s Flushpoint Frater of Roughshoot
3. Griffiths & Scott’s Ch Ulurudawn Cardinal Marker
4. Harris’s Szajani Szeder
5. Mills’ Karrouki Windrush D’Lyla JW ShCM


